PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6209243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER A. PERI	07/20/2020
EUISUK CHUNG	07/15/2020
YINGEN XIONG	07/13/2020
LU LUO	07/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU	
City:	SUWON SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16933860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)739-7699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507397500

Email: Cal-PTOmail@bakerbotts.com, alma.goldchain@bakerbotts.com

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P./SAMSUNG **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1001 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 2: **BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200**

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082499.0173	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAVIS W. LACOUR, REG. NO. 70,964	
SIGNATURE:	/Travis W. LaCour/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=082499-0173 Assignment-Declaration asfiled#page1.tif source=082499-0173_Assignment-Declaration_asfiled#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053258 FRAME: 0018**

 $source = 082499 - 0173_Assignment - Declaration_as filed \#page 3.tif\\ source = 082499 - 0173_Assignment - Declaration_as filed \#page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 053258 FRAME: 0019

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Intention INTELLIGENCE-BASED EDITING AND CURATING OF IMAGES		
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This combined declaration and		
assignment is directed to: United States application or PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of husiness at 129, SAMSUNG-RO YEONGTONG-GU, SUWON SI, GYEONGGI-DO, South Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.		
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Inventor: Christopher A. Peri Date: 7-20-2020		
Signature:		

Attorney Docket No.: 082499.0173

	Tal 1 m Assault
Inventor: Euisuk Chung) Date: <u>July 15, 2020</u>
Signature:	
Inventor: Yingen Xiong	
	OM.
Signature:	
Inventor: Lu Luo	Date:
Signature:	

Attorney Docket No.: 082499.0173

PATENT REEL: 053258 FRAME: 0021

Inventor: Eulsuk Chang	Diffe
Signalure:	
Inventor Yingan Xiong	Date: 07/13/2020
Signature:	
Inventor: Lu Luo	
Signature:	
igai sepole dicana abergawit da abterit ili agia del cacao kada di didana de	mininter in merkete frankligere, et tertatefragt i jedeste et en trake te appetere en ante grandstade. Dit gelen i in franklig og dikt form att franklig form i franklig franklig flatte påget til fillet et begrekkli
	Povoreika apisoon sebi perioonatuus koo eliferaji se oosa jeedy saa 1936 a 60 (535 11 1900). Noo arabbascer ka 1,3, a fi 8,800 baas ku maja saa tura ooyokka jiray yikaarii jira turega Historikaa 40 noo almiski baar turki karameen maa kasu uskindigaa bajitma, ki syediisa Ilid ka ki noo almiski gagaataa jiray ka ka 1900 a maan iliyo laanaga ahaa ka ka Haanan ahaa maa ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka 1900 a maan ka
Exercised sentendicion (PM grupples/mosentes esticion el esti na recestrar trascottar (cligit estéries en la aggloca de écontrator a constitución de baseletació (Congressoria el trascimiento el ación micros (Congressoria el gar rece isotto en cel agua, cuita a entido per un bese (m. 1924).	Townstation with postumation, or initially was income all PSF1 \$000,001 (1900), who mediate appropriate the SSS from \$000 forms on the properties of the Committee of the SSS from the SSS from the properties of the Committee of the SSS from
Serous à motive par l'ES gruptimine pertus au si militar in research partie de la prophetime de la partie partie de la par	Povereitet anginoan seits prei um bisse, op intigeret in deuer deuer gest. 25.67 8.0000,000,000, was angittanden seits per intigere op intigeret in deuer gegentet gest. 25.67 8.0000, was angittanden kan it die treit beer bestig verwenden mehr ander erstendigsvin bestigeret, in deuer die deuer integranden seits bestig verschieden gegentet gestellt der erste kontrollegen stem deuer het deuer von der bestig verschieden von deuer verschieden deuer de
Exercise in method (cost of Silf (group) independence en dus our els ests en researche (passe el exercise), signification en en passe (au au a	Devention agino en sebi pre i un about an eliferative secta incorporative problem, son investorative secta problem of the SCOR SCOR SCOR SCOR SCOR SCOR SCOR SCOR
Sercial milita jai PSI großinfervente etusou el est n. rescrib taecatu jaigin satiepaga, pajakaa f est n. rescrib taecatu jaikaa karakista ja pajakaa f taetinerest etus niteratura jainaa ja pajaka karakis jaika jaika oli karakis ja va beek ja karakis erete natesta jaika niteratura ja 188800000 k. k. k. Sen jarakis karakis satan jaika jakaa, nateska karakis ja ja	Provinción agénden sebi precionatores do lebéra di se como decay esta 2006 à 6000,000 100000, sea establicado de la completa son tres organismos per provinciones de la completa son tres organismos per precionarios de la completa son tres organismos de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la comp

Attorney Docket No.: 082499.0173

Inventor: Euisuk Chung	Date:	
Signature:		
×		
Inventor: Yingen Xiong Signature:		
Signature.		
	3 /	
Inventor: Lu Luo Signature:	Date: 7/20/2020	

Attorney Docket No.: 082499.0173

PATENT REEL: 053258 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 07/20/2020